

Enrollment and Review Change to LB797

Introduced by Enrollment and Review Committee: McGill, 26,
Chairperson

The following changes, required to be reported for
publication in the Journal, have been made:

1. In the Johnson amendment, AM2143, section 2 has been
renumbered as section 5.

2. In the Johnson-Stuthman amendment, AM2133:

a. Section 34 has been struck; and

b. Sections 12 and 36 have been renumbered as sections 13
and 34, respectively.

3. Original sections 16 and 17 and all amendments thereto
have been struck and the following new sections inserted:

Sec. 31. Sections 12, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26,
27, 28, 29, 33, and 35 of this act become operative three calendar
months after the adjournment of this legislative session. The other
sections of this act become operative on their effective date.

Sec. 32. Original sections 60-1301, 71-1557, 71-1558,
71-1559, 71-1563, 71-1564, 71-1567, 71-4603, 71-4604, 71-4623, and
71-4631, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, sections 60-107,
60-1401.02, 71-409, 71-4604.01, and 71-4608, Revised Statutes
Cumulative Supplement, 2006, and section 68-906, Revised Statutes
Supplement, 2007, are repealed.

4. On page 1, line 2, "71-1901" has been struck and
"60-1301, 71-1557, 71-1558, 71-1559, 71-1563, 71-1564, 71-1567,
71-1901, 71-4603, 71-4604, 71-4623, 71-4631" inserted; in line
3 "60-107, 60-1401.02, 71-409, 71-4604.01, 71-4608," has been
inserted after "sections"; in line 5 "68-1017," has been struck; in
line 7 "to redefine terms;" has been inserted after the semicolon;
and in line 8 "to change provisions relating to the Nebraska
Uniform Standards for Modular Housing Units Act, the Uniform
Standard Code for Manufactured Homes and Recreational Vehicles, and
the Uniform Standard Code for Mobile Home Parks; to provide for
civil penalties and administrative fines;" has been inserted after
the semicolon.

5. On page 2, line 5, "71-4628," has been inserted after
the first comma.

(signed) Amanda McGill, Chairperson